



2020 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2-Tanglewood Drive Neighborhood - BID RECAP

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction)

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Apparent Low Bidder											
				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		West Coast Paving		Q & D Construction		Granite Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Perform Root Mitigation by and ISA Certified Arborist	10	HR	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$257.93	\$2,579.30
2	Place 1/2-Inch Steel Plate with Non-Skid Surface	80	SF	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
3	Pulverize Existing Pavement and Base, (12-inch Depth)	97,920	SF	\$1.17	\$114,566.40	\$0.60	\$58,752.00	\$1.00	\$97,920.00	\$1.10	\$107,712.00	\$0.80	\$78,336.00	\$0.71	\$69,523.20
4	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	97,920	SF	\$2.50	\$244,800.00	\$2.65	\$259,488.00	\$2.60	\$254,592.00	\$2.75	\$269,280.00	\$2.90	\$283,968.00	\$3.30	\$323,136.00
5	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	4,960	LF	\$38.00	\$188,480.00	\$41.40	\$205,344.00	\$40.00	\$198,400.00	\$39.50	\$195,920.00	\$45.00	\$223,200.00	\$42.00	\$208,320.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	11,760	SF	\$9.75	\$114,660.00	\$10.00	\$117,600.00	\$10.50	\$123,480.00	\$9.50	\$111,720.00	\$10.50	\$123,480.00	\$13.00	\$152,880.00
7	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	5,200	SF	\$10.25	\$53,300.00	\$11.50	\$59,800.00	\$12.50	\$65,000.00	\$13.50	\$70,200.00	\$12.50	\$65,000.00	\$14.00	\$72,800.00
8	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	12	EA	\$2,625.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$28,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00
9	Lower and Raise Manhole, including New Frame and Covers	11	EA	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,490.00	\$16,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$23,650.00
10	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	20	EA	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$640.00	\$12,800.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Remove and Install Survey Monuments	3	EA	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$955.00	\$2,865.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,416.00	\$4,248.00
12	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	5	EA	\$4,125.00	\$20,625.00	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$4,155.00	\$20,775.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
13	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping (Type II Waterborne)	300	LF	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$0.65	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.20	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
14	Install 24" Stop Bars (Thermoplastic)	155	LF	\$13.65	\$2,115.75	\$12.50	\$1,937.50	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$16.00	\$2,480.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00
15	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends (Thermoplastic)	5	EA	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
16	Remove Existing, Furnish and Install New "STOP" sign, complete and in place	2	EA	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
17	Furnish and Install New "RESPECT OUR NEIGHBORHOOD DRIVE 25" sign, complete and in place	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$864.00	\$1,728.00	\$516.00	\$1,032.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	Paint Curb	105	LF	\$2.65	\$278.25	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$2.50	\$262.50
19	Force Account	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
				\$837,200.40		\$847,007.00		\$860,444.00		\$892,262.00		\$896,671.50		\$974,974.00	